

BID TABS
PROJECT 19-1470 SCHULTE PARK GAZEBO & SPLASHPAD
BID DATE: AUGUST 7, 2019

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Stuckey Construction Co. Waukegan, IL		Rasch Construction & Eng Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son Racine, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$25,074.00	\$25,074.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,704.00	\$4,704.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	Demolition	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
4	Earthwork	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,798.00	\$13,798.00	\$42,600.00	\$42,600.00
5	Aggregate Base Dense, 1-1/4"	270	TONS	\$33.00	\$8,910.00	\$32.00	\$8,640.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
6	Concrete Pavement, Type 1 (5" Std.)	1677	SF	\$8.00	\$13,416.00	\$8.24	\$13,818.48	\$16.00	\$26,832.00
7	Concrete Pavement, Type 2 (5" Reinf. Std.)	1939	SF	\$10.00	\$19,390.00	\$12.12	\$23,500.68	\$19.00	\$36,841.00
8	Concrete Pavement, Type 3 (5" Reinf. Colored)	186	SF	\$26.00	\$4,836.00	\$36.31	\$6,753.66	\$38.00	\$7,068.00
9	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30"	10	LF	\$76.00	\$760.00	\$83.00	\$830.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
10	8" PVC Storm Sewer	142	LF	\$47.00	\$6,674.00	\$46.00	\$6,532.00	\$125.00	\$17,750.00
11	Connect to Existing Manhole, 8"	1	EA	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$696.00	\$696.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	Cabinet Pit Drain	1	LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	Tap Watermain	1	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,852.00	\$3,852.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
14	Water Service, 3"	88	LF	\$84.00	\$7,392.00	\$82.48	\$7,258.24	\$145.00	\$12,760.00
15	Drinking Fountain	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,346.00	\$8,346.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
16	LOK Box Meter Enclosure	1	EA	\$5,890.00	\$5,890.00	\$7,525.00	\$7,525.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
17	Splashpad Installation	1	LS	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$97,996.00	\$97,996.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00
18	Splashpad Signage	1	EA	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$910.00	\$910.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
19	Picnic Table – Type 1, Standard	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,319.00	\$2,319.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
20	Picnic Table – Type 2, ADA	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,595.00	\$2,595.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	Bike Rack	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,805.00	\$1,805.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
22	Bench	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$568.00	\$2,272.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
23	Gazebo	1	LS	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$27,487.00	\$27,487.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
24	Electrical Provisions	1	LS	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$12,027.00	\$12,027.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	Tree	3	EA	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$535.00	\$1,605.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
26	Restoration	1	LS	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$2,898.00	\$2,898.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$211,773.00		\$286,402.06		\$499,701.00